Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

McPherson

Persons Served

Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation

Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

175
7

96
1,910
943
15

66

31

19

41

134
53

88
1,961
830

0

58

31

17

40

62
26
7
2,006
1,075

51
30
13
39

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2011 FY 2012
$215,793 $163,856
$21,547 $10,578
$250,972 $237,680
$2,683,748 $2,751,232
$247,978 $139,178
$24,571 $0
$60,684 $49,888
$126,730 $130,071
$572,401 $501,736
$143,781 $147,514

FY 2011 FY 2012
$4,348,205 $4,131,732

FY 2013

$82,572
$7,592
$216,316
$2,804,174
$225,374
$0

$73,209
$129,988
$380,601
$149,166

FY 2013
$4,068,991

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:
http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

29,180
7,638
16,203
5,339

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov
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