

McPherson

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
Avg. monthly persons	175	134	62	\$215,793	\$163,856	\$82,572
Avg. monthly adults	77	53	26	\$21,547	\$10,578	\$7,592
Avg. monthly children	96	88	77	\$250,972	\$237,680	\$216,316
Avg. monthly persons	1,910	1,961	2,006	\$2,683,748	\$2,751,232	\$2,804,174
Persons	943	830	1,075	\$247,978	\$139,178	\$225,374
Avg. monthly persons	15	0	0	\$24,571	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	66	58	51	\$60,684	\$49,888	\$73,209
Persons	31	31	30	\$126,730	\$130,071	\$129,988
Avg. monthly children	19	17	13	\$572,401	\$501,736	\$380,601
Avg. monthly children	41	40	39	\$143,781	\$147,514	\$149,166
Total of programs listed				FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
				\$4,348,205	\$4,131,732	\$4,068,991

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics

Population	29,180
Under 20	7,638
20-64	16,203
65 & Over	5,339

